

ATTESTATION OF CONFORMITY

Attestation No.: HS5200-220810JH02-3-EU-01

Issued To: M-TEC Energy Systems GmbH

Applicant Address: Aumühlweg 20, 4812 Pinsdorf, Austria

Product(s): HYBRID INVERTER

Brand(s):

Model(s): Energy Butler 20kW-3P-3G40, Energy Butler 4kW-3P-3G25,

Energy Butler 5kW-3P-3G25, Energy Butler 6kW-3P-3G25, Energy Butler 8kW-3P-3G25, Energy Butler 10kW-3P-3G25, Energy Butler 12kW-3P-3G25, Energy Butler 10kW-3P-3G40, Energy Butler 12kW-3P-3G40

Power Characteristics Rated DC input voltage: DC 620V 30A*2

Rated AC output voltage: 3L/N/PE, 220/380V; 230/400V;

(Energy Butler 20): 240/415V~33.5A

We, Hwa-Hsing (Dongguan) Testing Co., Ltd.,

Declare that the submitted sample of the above has been tested for CE marking according to following standard(s) of the European Directive:

- Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU

Essential Requirement	Standards	Report No.
Article 3.1(a) safety	IEC/EN 62109-1:2010 IEC/EN 62109-2:2011	WT223201875
Article 3.1(b) EMC	EN 55011:2016/A2:2021; CISPR 11:2015/AMD2:2019 EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021; EN 61000-3-12:2011; IEC 61000-3-12:2011+AMD1:2021 EN IEC 61000-3-1:2019; EN61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021/AC:2022-01; IEC 61000-3-3:2013/AMD2:2021	220810JH02-3-RE-EU-01

The referred test report(s) show that the product complies with standard(s) recognized as giving presumption of compliance with the essential requirements.

This ATTESTATION does not imply assessment of the production of the product.

CE

Harry Li / Technical Purector

Aug. 25, 2022

This document shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of Hwa-Hsing (Dongguan) Testing Co., Ltd.

Information given in this document, are related to the tested specimen of the described electrical sample.

Lab: Hwa-Hsing (Dongguan) Testing Co., Ltd.

Address: No.101, Bld N1, Yuyuan 2Rd, Yuyuan Industrial Park,

HuangJiang Town, Dongguan, China

Tel: <u>0769-83078199</u>

Web.: www.hwa-hsing.com

E-Mail: customerservice.dg@hwa-hsing.com

Release Ver. 1.5